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SECURITY RELATED EXPENDITURE


3746. SHRIMATI RITA TARAI:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that Rs. 19,184 lakh has not yet been released by the Government to the States under Security Related Expenditure (SRE)

Scheme for the period from the Financial Years 2005-06 to 2014-15; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the steps taken by the Government to release the amount to the State

Governments?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) to (b): Under the Security Related Expenditure (SRE) scheme, the security related expenditure are reimbursed to the State Government of Jammu and Kashmir, States affected by Left Wing Extremism and North East States except Sikkim and Mizoram.


SRE claims of these States are reimbursed only for the items admissible under the SRE guidelines and verification of relevant records of the SRE Claims by the Internal Audit Wing of Ministry of Home Affairs.


During the financial years 2005-06 to 2014-15, a total of Rs. 6282.01 crore

has been released by the Government of India to the concerned States.

         ******

